-
)

'APN: 001-15-26-0202-0006 Retvr to: Timios, Inc

5716 Corsa Ave, Suite 102 3 R

—_\

When recorded mail to: #:9262494

ENT

Y 1
Prepaned: Teve Mullins
With an office address of:
CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technology
O’Fallon, MO 633

R 111719 Document is

NOT OFFICIAL!

[ pace Above This Line For Recording Dai:

s Document is the property of
Original Principal Amotunt: $ '
Unpaid Principal Amount: $ fﬁ%‘;@%ﬂ?e County Recorder!

New Principal Amount: $ 158,017.90
New Money (Cap): 5 13,32

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEME
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION

This Loan Modification Ag 1ient ("Modification Agr ent”), made December 31, 2014, between
WILLIAM GOLDRICK and ("Borrower") reS|d|ng at 320 N OAKWOOD ST, GRIFFITH, IN 46319-2840
and CitiMortgage, Inc. ("Lender") and amend&ah{i wppﬁlements (1) the Mortgage, Dead of Trust, or Deed

to Secure Debt (the."Security Instrument"), d ad 12/0é107<and recorded on 12/10/07, Document number
2007 096384, Book number na, Page na wtthe Official Recams of LAKE, IN and (2) the Note bearing the
same date as, an xed by the Secunﬁrinsirument (t'ﬁe "Note”) which coy » real and personal
property describe Security Instrument and -defined-therein as (the y"), located at 320
NORTH OAKWO = ‘RIFFITH,’J,N 4531Q\me teal property being set forth as
follows: 20/ "VDIAN P

”H‘F\ >

-
\Yi— N AL EEOAL OO LIl \Y

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 12/31/14, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal -
Balance") is U.S. $ 144,678.51. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been
paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that
such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $ 13,339.39, have been added to the
indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 360

months. When payments resume on 02/01/15, the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be $ 158,017.90
(“New Unpaid Principal Balance”).

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid PrlnC|pal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
IZ'-GQL =000
#(( 759



Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.250 % effective 01/01/15
(the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $ 777.35 (which does not include and amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on
02/01/15 and continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full.

If on 01/01/45 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on
the Maturity Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option f‘"‘ Lender shall give the Borrower a Notice of Acceleration. The
Notice shall provi an 30 days fr lelivered or mailed
within which the E mmtm k 1e Borrower fails to
pay these sums j € .atlon period, the Lender may invoke =2 s permitted by the
Security Instrumel A olis r@lfn’dFlI@ir&L'

(a) That, as o ’Eimdi)Eﬁeumdnt st ttept understand that the Lender will

only allow the 4 .afer a ti g? @ % ee is Modification Agreement to a
transferee of 1y property ﬁb%rﬁggﬁ%ng) ﬁgl ?§ Act, 12 U.S.C | Section 1701j-3. A
buyer or transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume

the loan. Except as not srein, sation ament r be assigned to, or assumed
by, a buyer or iransferec©f ihe Propert

4. The Borrower also willhcomply with all the other covenants, ac its, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agrezments to make all
the payments of taxes, insurance premiuns, assessments, ‘escrow items, impounds, and all other

payments that the Eorrowe sligated to make the Security Instrument; however, the following
terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, gnd_void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1
above: TR '
(a) all terms znd provisions of the Note dnd Security i: .strument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, Yange.or adjustmert i the rate of lr'terest payable under ste; and,
(b) all terms a NS of'any adjustable rate noer,_or other instrupn ment that is affixed
to, or part of, Sectrity Instridyent dndiihat contains = ; and provisions as

those referred

5. Nothing in this Modification Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Modification Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that
neither the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtedness nor the Security Instrument shall in any way
be prejudiced by this Modification Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the
covenants and agreements thereof and the rights of the parties there under shall remain in full force and
effect except as herein expressly modified.

(a) Not withstanding the foregoing, to the extent personal liability has been discharged in bankruptcy
with respect to any amount payable under the Note, as modified herein, nothing contained herein



shall be construed to impose personal liability to repay any such obligation where any obligations
have been ‘so discharged. If any bankruptcy proceeding is pending or completed during a time period
related to entering this Modification Agreement. | understand that | enter this Modification Agreement
voluntarily and that this Modification Agreement, or actions taken by the Lender in relation to this
Modification Agreement, does not constitute a demand for payment or any attempt to collect any such

obligation.

7. That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Modification Agreement; or (ii} correct the terms and conditions of this
Modification Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this Modification Agreement. |
understand that a corrected Modification Agreement or a letter Agreement containing the correction will
be provided to me for my signature. At Lender’s option, this Modification Agreement wili be void and of no
legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such corrected documentation , the terms
of the original Note and Security Instrument shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be
modified by this Modification Agreement.

[ 1 MERS LOARN
Instrument was as
Registration Syste
Delaware and has
Flint, Ml 48501-2
registered with M
and who is acting
right: to exercise |
the Property; anc
canceling the mor

‘ed by the Security

Livw vl wviugil I\JU\-"J_‘
Bommtf@sb Y flortgage Electronic
is a separate corporation organized : ) under the laws of
& N@q%fﬁ Sy Lille, or P.O. Box 2026,
clephone number o (8 ) 679- N cases '\ the loan has been

5 B has dillegzititiens fie e@(s(gpmys @i bocrower in the mortgage

" or ot of BTl e TR TR CORBERT, e rin » forocose and s

) take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and
ge loar




Rava's

EXECUTED effective as of the day and year first above written.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY -

CitiMortgages-tre: 722 BORROWER:
By: O\A\fﬂigd / MZ(D MM -
Name d WILLIAM GOLDRICK
Lt < /% \Qq}v LS'

ALR NS NSNS
“OFFICIAL SE
Angela A. Pira

‘ . «M&Qommisdon Expi

.........




[Space Below This Line For Acknowiedgments]

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Indiana
County of LAKE

On this D day of F'Q\O , in the yearaQ 'S, before me, the undersigned,
personally appeared, WILLIAM GOLDRICK, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within Instrument
and acknowledged to me that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same in HIS/HER/THEIR capacity(ies), and
that by HIS/HER/THEIR signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of
which the individu |

Notary Public ___ A qDQSﬁment 18
My Commission E ‘ N O(TQE FICIAL! ) \ ’r'uzglgmLP?rEg(lé,

Jublic, State of indiana

This Document is the prope of County of Lake
property My Commission Expires 01/16/23;

the Lake County Recorder! “~~~""

S

/NDIANR,




ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY:

CitiMortgage, Inc.

Tamara L Dobbs
Document Control Officer
By: ¢ Citiv (tgage, Inc.

Date (9.,'62 7’/ =3




State of Missouri )

County of St Charles )

On February 27, 2015

, before me appeared Tamara L Dobbs, to me personally known

being duly sworn or affirmed d|d ay that she is a Document

free act and deed of said
ndersigned in the City of

uu-’

/’VD!ANP‘




Indiana Affirmation Statement

Account 2004920128

“T affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact
each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.”

Documen




- Certificate of Preparation

Prepared by: Benjamin Nelson
CitiMortgage, Inc. -

1000 Technology Drive (M.S. 321)
amcs name in

O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240
1-866-272-4749

Acct # 2004920128

This is to certify that this INST
the instrument.

Preparer Signtures
Benjamin Nelson

Document Control Officer

NDIANRK,

s

i\
*.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

. t
PIOPLILY IUGHICU L lans

LOT 6, GLENWOOD ADDITION TO GRIFFITH, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 30 PAGE
11, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA,

PARCEL NUMBER 001-15-26-0202-0006




